RESOLUTION

Endorsing the application of the Albemarle Charlottesville Regional Jail Authority for a Community Based Corrections Plan Needs Assessment and Planning Study

WHEREAS on August 2, 2022 the Albemarle Charlottesville Regional Jail Authority (ACRJ) adopted a resolution requesting the State Board of Local and Regional Jails to give its approval to a Community Based Correction Plan Needs Assessment and Planning Study, along with state funding for reimbursement of twenty-five percent (25%) of all eligible costs (subsequent to Governor and General Assembly Funding); and

WHEREAS in addition to the favorable votes cast by the City's members of the governing board of the ACRJ, this City Council desires to independently endorse the request made by ACRJ to the State Board; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Charlottesville, Virginia, that endorsement is hereby given for ACRJ's request to the State Board of Local and Regional Jails, made pursuant to Code of Virginia Section 53.1-81, for approval of the proposed Community Based Correction Plan Needs Assessment and Planning Study, along with state funding for reimbursement of twenty-five percent (25%) of all eligible costs (subsequent to Governor and General Assembly Funding).